—_E—-REZE—tFEE_=F
FRERTAEMEFHONBHRERS
(AL BABEG )Y 5B 8 #
HE
. ERZERE MBS
1. KERE S
(a) &H F#ﬁ?i 5t
(b) FELKL HBH 16,146,000 7T
16,146,000 7T
2. K ERE 7 H 2,003,365,000 IT:
G = 2,019,511,000 7T
1. ¥ AEER
1. WAy iZ AR IE B 3,870,000 7T
2. BOEWYHRIERE 305,295,000 T
4 = 309,165,000 7T
1. EFHETHZERELRE 445+ 46,010,547,000 o¢ *
Iv. Busm#@Bes 8
1. BHILHE HE M H -
2. FEILH A HAVEH 2
V. BAURGNEE
. B Wk A A 25 S A 410
RN A= TR ¥ 3
Gt 413 **

*

BT A O RIS X R 147 B - A R S S (JE A
FHIET " $6,000 5T &, HYKIEHH T’E%iﬁﬁf’%?%?ﬂ’]ﬂﬁ? H e

*EZSHMEEEH EIRZA -



Report of changes made to the approved Estimates of Expenditure
during the second quarter of 2016-17
Public Finance Ordinance : Section 8
Summary

I.  SUPPLEMENTARY PROVISIONS APPROVED

1. Operating Account subheads

(a) Recurrent $ -
(b) Non-Recurrent $ 16,146,000
$ 16,146,000
2. Capital Account subheads $ 2,003,365,000
Total $ 2,019,511,000
[I. ADDITIONS TO COMMITMENTS
1. Increases in approved commitments $ 3,870,000
2. New commitments approved $ 305,295,000

Total $ 309,165,000

I11. APPROVED COMMITMENTS REVOTED Total $  46,010,547,000 *

IV. CREATION OF NEW HEADS OR SUBHEADS
1. Number of new Heads created -

2. Number of new Subheads created 2

V. VARIATIONS IN THE ESTABLISHMENT OF POSTS

1. Net change in number of permanent posts 410
2. Net change in number of supernumerary posts 3
Total 413 **

* The commitments mainly relate to the "Scheme $6,000". A revote was necessary to enable residual
payments to be made under Head 147 Government Secretariat : Financial Services and the Treasury
Bureau (The Treasury Branch)

** All variations are within the establishment ceiling



	E-REPORT2Q1617_v1.pdf
	8(8)b_sum all (2Q 2016)


